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Fifth Regional Steering Committee Meeting (Virtual) for the

GEF Pacific International Waters Ridge to Reef Project entitled:

Ridge to Reef — Testing the Integration of Water, Land, Forest &

Coastal Management to Preserve Ecosystem Services, Store Carbon,

Improve Climate Resilience and Sustain Livelihoods in Pacific Island Countries

Suva, Fiji 22™ to 23" October 2020

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Federated States of Micronesia

Mr Andy George
FSM IW R2R Project — Lead Agency Head

Kosrae Conservation and Safety Organisation

P O Box 1007, Tofol Kosrae, FM 96944
Federated States of Micronesia

Tel: +691 3703673

Mob: +691 921 5035

Email : kcsodirector@mail.fm

Skype ID: andygeorge49ers

Ms Faith Alexandra Siba

IW R2R Project Manager

Dept. of Environment Climate Change &
Emergency Management

P.O. Box PS-69, Palikir 96941, Pohnpei,
Federated States of Micronesia

Tel:  +691 3703673

Mob: +691 970 2398

E-mail: faithsiba@gmail.comm

Skype : Faith Siba

Ms Rosalinda Yatilman

STAR R2R Project Manager

Office of Environment Climate Change and
Emergency Management, P.O. Box PS-69, Palikir
96941, Pohnpei, Federated States of Micronesia
Tel: +691 320 8814/8815

Mob: +691 925 4053

E-mail: ryatilman@gmail.com

Skype : yatilman

Ms Rachel Nash

STAR R2R National Technical Coordinator

Department of Resources & Development
(FSM RM&D)

P.O. Box PS-69, Palikir 96941, Pohnpei,

Federated States of Micronesia

Tel: +691 350 4020

Mob: +691 950 8704

E-mail: fsmr2r@gmail.com

Skype : sylvanrach




Kiribati

Mr Teema Beko
R2R IW Project Manager
Min. of Environment, Lands &
Agricultural Development
Bikenibeu, Tarawa,
Kiribati
Tel: +686 752 28000
Mob: +686 7303 6413
Email: t.biko@melad.gov.ki /

bteema@gmail.com

Niue

Ms Crispina Konelio

National GEF IW R2R Project Manager
Ministry of Natural Resources

Niue Government

Alofi, Niue

Tel: +683 4018

Mob: +683 6635

E-mail: crispina.Konelio@mail.gov.nu

Ms Gwendalyn K Sisior

Senior Projects Manager

Min. Natural Resources, Environment
& Tourism

P.O. Box 100, Koror, Palau, 96940

Tel: +680 767 5435

Mob: +680 775 4936

E-mail: gsisior07 @gmail.com

Nauru

Ms Evayne Gaubidi

IW R2R Project Manager

Dept. of Commerce, Industry and Environment
Government Buildings, Yaren District

Republic of Nauru

Tel: +674 557 3133

Mob : +674 554 3119

E-mail : amomazegaubidi75@gmail.com

Papua New Guinea

Mr Senson Mark

National GEF IW R2R Project Manager
Conservation and Environment Protection Auth.
P O Box 6601, Boroko, NCD

Papua New Guinea

Tel: +675 301 4500

Mob: +675 7186 1101

Email: sensonhornbymark@gmail.com

Republic of Palau

Ms Leena Mesebeluu

GEF IWR2R Project Manager

Min. of Natural Resources & Tourism
P O Box 100, Koror, PW 96940, Palau
Tel: +680 767 5435

Mob: +680 775 5465

E-mail: mullerleena@gmail.com

Republic of the Marshall Islands

Ms Kristina Reimers
IW R2R Project Manager
RMI Environment Protection Authority

P.O. Box 1322 Majuro MH 96960, Marshall Islands

Tel: +692 625 3035/5203

Mob: +692 456 5162

E-mail: kitinareimers@gmail.com
Skype ID:

Ms Jennifer deBrum

Project Manager, RMi Ridge to Reef Project
Office of Environment Planning and Policy
Coordination, 5t Floor, MI Development Bank

(MIDB), Majuro Atoll 96960, MH, Marshall Islands

Tel: +692 625 7944
Mob: +692 456 4700
E-mail: jennifer.debrum@gmail.com




Mr. Malaki lakopo
Assistant Chief Executive Officer
Water Resources Division

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment

Private Bag, Apia, Samoa

Tel: +685 67200

Mob: +685 760 3594

Fax: +685 23176

E-mail: Malaki.iakopo@mnre.gov.ws

Mr. Chanel Iroi

Undersecretary — Technical

Ministry of Environment, climate Change,
Disaster Management and Meteorology

P O Box 21, Honiara, Solomon Islands

Tel: +677 28054

Mob: +677 7389872

E-mail: c.iroi@met.gov.sb

Mr Sammy Airahui

National IW R2R Project Manager

Ministry of Environment, Climate Change,
Disaster Management and Meteorology

P O Box 21, Honiara, Solomon Islands

Tel: +677 23032

Mob: +677 721 7306

E-mail: psalmme@gmail.com

Ms Rosamond C Bing

Chief Executive Officer

Ministry of Lands and Natural Resources
P O Box 5, Vuna Road

Nuku’alofa, Tonga

Tel: +676 23210

Mob: +676 873 4979

Email: rosamond.bing@gmail.com

Ms Donna T Kalfatak

Director, Department of Environmental
Protection and Conservation

PMB 9063, Port Vila, Vanuatu

Tel: +678 25302

Fax: +67822227

Mob : +678 733 2848

Email: dkmoli@gmail.com

Samoa

Solomon Islands

Ms Debra Lile Kereseka

Chief Environment Officer

Ministry of Environment, Climate Change,
Disaster Management and Meteorology

P O Box 21, Honiara, Solomon Islands

Tel: +677 26036

Mob: +677 870 9683

E-mail: dkereseka@mecm.gov.sb

Tonga

Ms Silia Leger

National IW R2R Project Manager
Ministry of Lands and Natural Resources
P O Box 5, Vuna Road

Nuku’alofa, Tonga

Tel: +676 25508

Mob: +676 7728901

Email: silia.leger@gmail.com

Skype ID: Silia Leger

Vanuatu

Ms Rolenas T Baereleo

A/Principal Officer - Biodiversity & Conservation,

Dept. of Environmental Protection and
Conservation

PMB 9063, Port Vila, Vanuatu

Tel: +678 25302

Fax: +67822227

Mob : +678 777 6000

Email: rbaereleo@vanuatu.gov.vu




Mr Ericksen Packett

R2R Project Coordinator

Dept. of Environmental Protection and
Conservation,

PMB 9063, Port Vila, Vanuatu

Tel: +678 25302/33430

Fax: +678 22227

Mob : +678 537 2122/731 7803
Email: erickspackett@gmail.com

United Nations Development Programme

Dr. Jose Erezo Padilla

Regional Technical Advisor

Marine, Coastal and Island Ecosystems

United Nations Development Programme

3rd Floor, UN Service Building, Ratchadamnoen
Nok Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand

Tel: (662) 288 2756

Fax: (662)288 3032

E-mail: jose.padilla@undp.org

UNDP Fiji Multi-Country Office

Mr Kevin Petrini

Deputy Resident Representative

United Nations Development Programme
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands

Tel: 6793312500

Mob: +679

E-mail: kevin.petrini@undp.org

Mr. Floyd Robinson

Program Analyst

Resilience and Sustainable Development Team
United Nations Development Programme
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands

Tel:  +679 331 2500

Mob: +679 749 1441

E-mail: Floyd.robinson@undp.org

Ms Luisa Katonibau

Programme Finance Associate

United Nations Development Programme
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands

Tel:  (679) 322 7718

Mob: +679 804 3586

E-mail: luisa.katonibau@undp.org

Dr Winifereti Nainoca

Env. Specialist/Dept. Team Leader — Resilience
and Sustainable Development (RSD)

United Nations Development Programme
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands

Tel:  (679) 331 2500

Mob: +679 998 5688

E-mail: winifereti.nainoca@undp.org

Skype: wini.nainoca

Mr Josua Turaganivalu

Environment Programme Associate
Resilience and Sustainable Development
United Nations Development Programme
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands

Tel:  (679) 331 2500

Mob: +679 861 8527

E-mail: Josua.turaganivalu@undp.org

Ms Setaita Tavanabola

Communications Associate

United Nationals Development Programme
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands

Tel: (679) 3227718

Mob: +679

E-mail: setaita.tavanabola@undp.org




Ms Merewalesi Laveti

Monitoring and Evaluation Analyst

United Nations Development Programme
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands

Tel:  (679) 3227721

Mob: +679 298 3447

E-mail: merewalesi.laveti@undp.org

Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat

Dr Salome Taufa

Resource Economist

Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat
Ratu Sukuna Road

Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679

Mob: +679 949 3398

Email: salomet@forumsec.org

The University of the South Pacific

Dr Isoa Korovulavula

Acting Director, The Institute of Applied Science
The University of the South Pacific

Laucala Bay Road, Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679 323 2992

Mob: +679 926 9391

E-mail: isoa.korovulavula@usp.ac.fj

Mr Nicholas Metherall
Geospatial/Modelling Expert

The University of the South Pacific
Laucala Bay Road, Suva, Fiji

Mob: +679 752 3060

Email: fonongam@spc.int

Dr Hilda Waqa-Sakiti

Terrestrial Ecologist/Lead Scientist
The University of the South Pacific
Laucala Bay Road, Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679 323 1089

Mob: +679 909 8078

Email: hilda.waga@gmail.com /
sakitiwaga_h@usp.ac.fj

Dr Antoine N’Yeurt

Marine Ecologist

The University of the South Pacific

Laucala Bay Road, Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679 334 0838

Mob: +679 921 8354

Email: nyeurt_a@usp.ac.fj; / nyeurt@gmail.com

SPC Consultants

Mr Ernesto S Guiang, Ph.D

Consultant (Framework Document for Effectively

Mainstreaming R2R for Sustainable Development

In the Pacific Region)

48- Alley 2, Project 6, Quezon City,

Philippines 1100

Tel: +63 2 922 6277

Mob: +63 918 9219787

E-mail: ernie.guiang@gmail.com /
es_guiang@yahoo.com

Skype: esguiang

Dr Trina G Isorena

Geo-spatial Specialist — Developing framework for
Mainstreaming R2R

18 Sta. Isabel ST, Marikina Heights, Marikina
City, Metro Manila, Philippines

Mob: +63 9285069400

E-mail: tgisorena@yahoo.com

Skype: trina.isorena




Ms Ma. Susan J Lucero

Consultant (Framework Document for Effectively
Mainstreaming R2R for Sustainable Development
In the Pacific Region)

1929 Second Street, St Peter’s 1 Subdivision
Gulang-gulang, Lucena City, Philippines

Mob: +63 917 8116471

E-mail: bebot lucero@yahoo.com

Skype: bebot j. Lucero

Ms Seema Deo

Consultant (Editing and Writing)

GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme
Mob: +679 923 3023

Email: seema@seemadeo.com

Ms. Lorelie S Astrera

Consultant (Framework Document for Effectively
Mainstreaming R2R for Sustainable Development
In the Pacific Region)

12 Mallari Street Zone

1 Dasmarinas, Cavite 4114

Philippines

Tel: +63 918 9057814

E-mail: lastrera@yahoo.com

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)

Secretariat of the Pacific Community
Private Mail Bag GPO

Suva, Fiji Islands

Tel: +679 3381377

Fax: +679 3370 040/3384 461
Website: www.spc.int / gsd.spc.int

Ms Rhonda Robinson

Deputy Director

Disaster & Community Resilience Programme
Geoscience, Energy & Maritime (GEM) Division
Mob: +679 993 4770

E-mail: rhondar@spc.int

Dr Fononga Mangisi-Mafileo

Communications and Knowledge Management
Adviser

GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme

Mob: +679 752 3060

Email: fonongam@spc.int

Ms Verenaisi Bakani

Programme Administrator

GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme
Mob: +679 971 5757

Email: verenaisiba@spc.int

Ms Swastika Devi

Programme Accountant

GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme
Mob: +679 923 3023

Email: swastikad@spc.int

Dr Andrew Jones

Director

Geoscience, Energy & Maritime (GEM) Division
Mob: +679 993 4770

E-mail: andrewj@spc.int

Mr Samasoni Sauni

Regional Coordinator

GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme
Mob: +679 722 1827

Email: samasonis@spc.int

Mr Jose Antonio

Country Coordination, Monitoring and
Evaluation Adviser

GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme

Mob: +679 735 9223

Email: josea@spc.int

Mr Navneet Lal

Web and Print Graphic Multimedia Assistant
GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme

Email: navneetl@spc.int

Mr Sachindra Singh

Senior Geospatial Systems Architect
Secretariat of the Pacific Community
Email: sachindras@spc.int




Ms Carrol Chan
Project Assistant — GIS & Remote Sensing
Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Email: carrolc@spc.int

Mr John Carreon

Intern

GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme
Mob: +679 923 3023

Email: johnc@spc.int

Ratu George Naboutuiloma

Intern

GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme
Mob: +679 923 3023

Email: georgen@spc.int



